
Contai Public School 
Class XII 

Notice to the Parents / Guardians 
i) The Half Yearly Examinations will be held on and from 10.08.2024 (Saturday).  
ii) System generated Admit Card for the Half Yearly Examinations will be provided to the students three days 

before the commencement of Half Yearly Examinations on the basis of clearance of school dues till August 
2024. 

iii) Students having their Practical Examinations / Assessments are only required to come from 05.08.2024 to 
08.08.2024. They must leave for home after completing their respective Practical Examinations / 
Assessments. Students availing school transport may leave either at 11:50 a.m. / 1:00 p.m. depending on 
their Practical Examinations and Assessments.  

iv) You are requested to discuss with the respective subject teachers regarding any issues related to the 
syllabuses. 

v) You are requested to deposit Rs.1500/- towards the Examination Fees (once for the entire session) along 
with the School Fees of August, 2024. 

vi) Students must reach school by 7:15 am on all the examination days. 
vii) The date of delivery of Report Cards will be informed duly. 

 
 

Time Table of Pre-selection Examinations 2024 – 25 
 

10-08-2024 (Saturday) – Psychology; 12-08-2024 (Monday) – English II (English Literature);  
13-08-2024 (Tuesday) – English I (English Language); 16-08- 2024 (Friday) – Mathematics/ B.St. / Geography;   
17-08-2024 (Saturday) – Bengali / Hindi (2nd Language);  
19-08- 2024 (Monday) – Computer Science / Political Science; 21-08-2024 (Wednesday) – Economics;  
23-08-2024 (Friday) – Physics/ Accounts/ History; 27-08-2024 (Tuesday) – Chemistry / Commerce;  
29-08-2024 (Thursday) - Biology  
 

   Time Table of Practical Examinations & Assessments 2024 - 25 

Dates and Days  Subjects  Time  
Physics A 8:00 am – 10:00 am 
Physics B 11:00 am – 1:00 pm 
Biology A 8:00 am – 10:00 am 
Biology B 11:00 am – 1:00 pm 
Commerce  7:45 am – 10:45 am 
History  7:45 am – 9:30 am 
B.St.  7:45 am – 10:45 am 

 
Chemistry A  8:00 am – 10:00 am 
Chemistry B 11:00 am – 1:00 pm 
Political Science 7:45 am – 9:15 am  
Geography  7:45 am – 9:30 am 

 
    07-08-2024 (Wednesday) Mathematics, Accounts, 

Economics, Psychology 
7:45 am – 11:00 am  

 
    08-08-2024 (Thursday) Computer Science  8:00 am – 10:00 am  

 
Date – 10.07.2024          Thanks & Regards 
              Vice Principal  

05-08-2024 (Monday) 

06-08-2024 (Tuesday) 


